Agreement No. 2016-0169-PW/MM

EXHIBIT I

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT: LA CIENEGA WATERLINE CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACTOR: AAC Consiruction
CHANGE ORDER NO: TWO

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: Morris Surveying Engineering/Richard Morris
PROJECT NO: 2016-0169-PW/MM
Contractor Telephone: 505-471-2510

Contractor e-mail: andrew(@cnsp.net
ENGINEER’S/ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 0514

CHANGE ORDER JUSTIFICATION (Provide definitive reason for proposed change order.)

Item #1 - Contractor has identified 575 linear feet of rock excavation on certain sections of La
Lomita and 12 feet of rock excavation required to install the La Lomita Fire Hydrant at
station point 37+31 for a total of 587 feet of rock excavation.

The Contractor has submitted a quote for rock excavation at a cost of $ 82.46 per linear foot
at a cost of $48,404.00.

Item #2 — The SFC Utilities Division requests an Additional 4 Water Services Connections be
added to the work. The Contractor has submitted a quote at $2900.00 for each connection for
a cost of $11,600.00.

Item #3 — SFC Projects Division has requested Slope Protection and Erosion Control be
added to the work for disturbed areas beyond the original scope of work. The Contractor has
submitted a quote for $5247.00 for approximately 1.5 acres of area to be treated.

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

Provide above referenced work for the amount of $65,251.00 in compensation for the
additional scope of work beyond the original estimated amount identified in the contract
with Santa Fe County.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY BOTH THE COUNTY AND THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.
Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the
Contract Sum or Contract Time.

The Original Contract Sum was $ 359,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders § 25,716.19

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order will be $ 384,716.19
increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 65,251.00
The new contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 449,967.19

The Contract Time will be increased/decreased/unchanged by __ 0 days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: September 28,
2016.



Agreement No. 2016-0169-PW/MM

CHANGE ORDER SIGNATURE PAGE

?/ /5/ 7z
- “RK :
_:-‘o\.,.e_ ....... . o.)”"’.
e
- '._\g';,

SANTA FE COUNTY
‘M/jjlﬂ/ ] 2 L. O/ﬁﬁ—d
Chavez Datk
ssioners
-'-5:. o ‘r\v
:"-A L L}
EHN SRt
10N 3
F—/3-PE) '3 i S “
"’h‘ ‘;.'. .. —G??t\:?gﬁ.{‘_—'-: 1
M ANTA'pe 05

Chalr Board of County Com

ATTEST

Geraldine Salazar
F-8-/

Santa Fe County Clerk
Approved as to form:
Gregory S. Shaffer Date
Santa Fe County Attorney
g / ¥ /s [

Finance Department
o I KL
Carole H. Jaramillo Date
Santa Fe County Finance Director
7-/-46

CONTRACTOR:
f%/ ,-%-/:—\——/
Sifinature Date
AWW S ransns

Print Name
Manegif Merd sy
Print Title
Date

Reviewed /t]fN i} E‘XCCptIOl'lS

Rlchard A Morris
Project Engineer




BAC, CONSTRUCTION, LLC 1w 004 2088720940921 License ® 181394

e — 181a LunaRd.
———————————— Sania Fo, Now Maxico 87507
e Ph, (505) 930-0481
= Fax; (505) 4734787

LA CIENEGA WATERLINE, Erosion Control, ADD Water Services

To Mark Hogan, AlA
Projects Division Date: 073012016
Public Works Department Phone: (505)992-9851 Fax: {505) 992-9869 Esmall: mhogang: f ynm.gov
$01W, Alameda, Sulte 20C Job Name:  Ls Glenega Wateriing- Additiona! ems 1o Change Ovder 2
Santa Fe, NM BTS04 Job Location: s Clenegs, New Mexico 87507

Project No.: 2018-0169-PW/MM
HemND,  Wa harsby miwnd e bmakes b

Quantity Unit Description Unit Cost Extended
1 4 EA _ |Additlkonal Waler Services Ready for Water Mater. 2900 $11,600.00
H 1 LS _|Erosion Control. Caldon's Quole dated 8-29-2016. of 4.770.00 plus 10% Contractors Fee 477.00. 5247 55,247.00
Subtotal: Eroslon Control/Add water services Portion of Change Order No. 2 NET
Pravalling Tax Rate of - NTTC 7.0000% $1,178.29
Total GROSS £18,026.29

We Acknowledge Addendem # 0

Vo Pt 6y POt M hurmash scputesty Sakaol /L slerind compiele for the wem of

Se¢ Abave dollars. { S518.026.29 ncludes Tax )

Paymenl 10 be made as loliows:
Lontract Jays Nal ypon receipt of invoice

» ) A woe, ko a
AR S0 Bng Any asyicn or dedgion
Hhath tzres spacifcyong nvching wirs 09t wi b s bect onfy upo wefan
order{n), and wil becoma an s chamgs over and s e seimam AS MOTE  Thes propowel may be
Rt CORDNQaNt LN STRSS. EKTAGTE Of Selivs buyohd cud ehfal Gemer fwethck mwes by um of nod woespbad
0 aaery fra maD, bskders. ek 8 el hecsesnsy N e, |athun ] Emboruer days

ATTACHMENT B. € 7



18LalunaRd
Sara Fe, Now Meulco B7507
Ph: (505) $30-0481
Fax; (505) 4734787

LA CIENEGA WATERLINE, Rock Excavation Quote

To Mark Hogan, AtA
Prajectys Diviston Date: Ti2Bi2016
Publk Works Dapsrtment Phone: [50%)992-5852 Fax: (505) 992-9868% Emall: mhogangfsantaf, yNm.gov
901 W. Alameda, Sulte 20C Job Kame: L Clenega Waterline- Changs Order #2
Santa Fe, NM B7504 JobLocation:  Ls Clenegs, New Manico 37507
Project No.: 2018-0169-PWIMM
Wa harsbry submit anlaishes for -
Dascription Unit Cost Extended
ROCK EXCAVATION $8248 548 404.02
Subtotal Rock Portlon of Changs Order No. 1 NET
Pravailing Tax Rata or « NTTC 7.0000% $3,388.28
Grand Total GROSS $51,792.30
We Acknowledge Addendem ¥ 0
W I ey popous iy fumagh cqupmand laburMstersl complele lor S sum of
Sew Above doilars { 551.792.30 Includes Tax )
Paymeni to be made a3 follows:
Loniract Days Nat upon receipt of invaice
Al mainnsd & guarsninad 10 bw bt Spmcfied M wort 5 ba compleed N &
WA 8 drvhal Sccotding W slandard pracoss  Any stedion o desdston
o sares specilontrmg, involhing nire ot wall be eyt ony Upan wtken.
ordar(s). and wl bucoma an ks chame cun 8nd st e sblimals AR NQTE  They poposel may be
gremnan ity corAnQand upoh SUkid, bacidenty i releyy beyond our conbd Ownas werthodr mvwn try um W nod acmpiind
o cuty s, Mituiio, faplidesy rmh e dl olivr neCEETY AL ENOR wtthn [ cokaraiad duve
ATTACHMENT B.

A



CALDON SEEDING & RECLAMATION

Route 1 Box 84-San Acacio, Colorado 81151
505-850-8412/719-672-0535fx
caldonseeding@gojade.org
DOL # 01679820101127
License # 20091511770

Item Number Item Description Quantity Price Total
{(minimums)

1 Hydroseeding (2000]bs wood 1.5 acres $2,946.67 per acre $4,420.00
fiber mulch per acre, 150 lbs
tackifier per acre, and design
seedmix)

2 Erosion Control Blanket (double | 100 sq yards $3.50 per SY $350.00

sided straw)
Total = $4,770.00

Project: La Cienega Revegetation

Date: 8/29/16

NMGRT not included.

Conditions:

gl e R NS

We only guarantee to seed to specifications
First mobilization included, additional mobilizations are $500
Watering not included

Water to be provided by the contractor

No debris or rock picking

Acreage to be measured before mobilization
Bonding will be charged at 3.5% of contract

bz =




